RESOLUTION NO. 20120927-023

|
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

The Council approves awarding contracts for Cultural Arts Services for
Fiscal Year 2012-2013 with the contractors listed in the attached Exhibit “A”in |
the corresponding amounts, subject to adjustment as set out below, and in a total |
amount not to exceed $4,641,330 and authorizes the City Manager or his designee
to enter into such contracts on such terms and conditions as may be favorable,

necessary or required; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,

That the City Manager or his designee is authorized to make formula-based
adjustments to funding amounts not to exceed the amount of his administrative
authority, based on the arts funding matrix approved by Council and as necessary
to correct mathematical or categorization errors, or based on updated financial

information.

ADOPTED: September 27,2012 ATTEST: M & /dmtk/

Sh1rley . Gentry
City Clerk




EXHIBIT A

FY 2013 CORE CULTURAL ARTS FUNDING PROGRAM ALLOCATIONS

APPLICANT FY 2013 ALLOCATION
Austin Chamber Music Center, Inc. aka Austin Chamber Music Center $72,500
Austin Children's Museum $175,000
Austin Classical Guitar $96,381
Austin Creative Alliance $256,480
Austin Creative Alliance (Fiscal Sponsor) $121,400
Sponsored Projects
a chick & a dude productions $2,997
Anuradha Naimpally $11,000
Art on the Way $5,774
Austin Children's Theater $6,450
Balcones Community Orchestra $9,600
Breaking String Theater Co. $11,400
Buzz Productions $7,800
Conspire Theatre $1,531
Crank Collective $3,125
Derek Kollur $4,100
DYStheatre $1,009
Glass Half Full Theatre $2,656
Jason Neulander $5,000
Kara White $3,188
La Follia Austin Baroque $9,954
Paper Chairs $11,800
Ready|Set|Go! $1,400
Screen Door Film $1,000
Shrewd Productions $10,396
The Baron's Men $1,000
The City Theatre Company $13,300
‘Tongue & Groove Theatre $10,600
Austin Film Festival, Inc. $150,000
Austin Film Society $194,695
Austin Film Society (Fiscal Sponsor) $161,250
Sponsored Projects
Anne Lewis $13,594
Karen Kocher $5,651
Karen Skloss $14,200
Austin Fine Arts Alliance, Inc. AKA Art Alliance Austin $75,000
Austin Lyric Opera $144,750
Austin Museum of Art - Arthouse, Inc. $155,750
Austin Playhouse $70,000
Austin Shakespeare Festival Co. Inc. $65,000
Austin Symphony Orchestra Society Inc $164,000
Austin Theatre Alliance (The) $172,250
Badgerdog Literary Publishing, Inc. aka Badgerdog Literary Publishing $75,000

Page 1 of 4




EXHIBIT A

FY 2013 CORE CULTURAL ARTS FUNDING PROGRAM ALLOCATIONS

APPLICANT FY 2013 ALLOCATIONﬂ
Ballet Austin, Inc. aka Ballet Austin $164,000
ﬂg Medium $58,700
Big Medium (Fiscal Sponsor) $53,700
Sponsored Projects
Pastelegram $5,000
Blue Lapis nght Inc aka Blue Lapis nght $64,590
Center for Women and Their Work aka Women & Their Work (Center For) $202,595
Women and Their Work (Fiscal Sponsor) $72,500
Sponsored Projects
Art of the Pot $4,400
Asian American Community Partnership $9,603
Austin Area Art from the Streets $15,000
Bennie Klain/TricksterFilms, LLC $12,200
Christopher Cogburn $13,000
_ Denise Prince $5,000
Erin Curtis $4,700
Glass Ceiling $2,694
Gopher Projects $4,063
Heloise Gold $4,600
Jayson Qaks $10,000
Julie Nathanielsz $4,300
Kalalaya $1,000
katherine terumi shorb $4,083
Lauren Gurgiolo $4,700
Nancy Schiesari $12,600
__Quixote Entertainment $3,900
Shay Ishii Dance Company $5,875
Women Pnntmakers of Austin $8,377
Cine Las Americas $55,000
Conspirare, Inc. $158,500
Dance Umbrella $60,000
Dance Umbrella (Fiscal Sponsor) $59,000
Sponsored Project
Olivia Chacon $1,000
Fusebox Austin $67,500
Great Promise for American Indians $61,400
Greater Austin Performing Arts Center, Inc. dba Long Center for Performing  $164,000
Hyde Park Theatre Frontera $96,265
Hyde Park Theatre (Fiscal Sponsor) $72,500
Sponsored Projects
Capital T Theatre $15,165
DAl Theatre Collective $8,600

Page 2 of 4




EXHIBIT A

FY 2013 CORE CULTURAL ARTS FUNDING PROGRAM ALLOCATIONS

APPLICANT FY 2013 ALLOCATION
Imagine Art $75,000
Mexic-Arte Museum B $171,274
Mexic-Arte Museum (Fiscal Sponsor) $142,200
Sponsored Projects
Daniel Llanes $8,200
Johnny Degollado $12,674
Robert Rodriguez $8,200
Motion Media Arts Center aka The Austin School of Film $57,500
One World Theatre a/k/a One World $260,681
One World Theatre (Fiscal Sponsor) $150,000
Sponsored Project
Amie Maciszewski $12,600
Bob Livingston $13,400
C. J. Menge $13,400
Emily Dedear-The Love of China $11,000
Mohammad Firoozi $13,400
Nada Stearns $12,200
Oliver Rajamani $13,400
Sergey Vashchenko $11,800
Sevylla del Mazo $4,543
Slobodan Vujisic $4,938
Rude Mechanicals-a Theatre Collective a/k/a Rude Mechanicals $75,000
Salvage Vanguard Theater $84,784
Salvage Vanguard Theater ((Fiscal Sponsor) $60,000
Sponsored Project
Church of the Friendly Ghost $9,597
Gnap! Theater Projects $9,650
Trouble Puppet Theater Company $4,537
Jennifer Sherburn $1,000
Tapestry Dance Company - Visions in Rhythm $139,600
Texas Folklife Resources $70,000
Theatre Action Project $144,800
Vortex Repertory Company $101,221
Vortex Repertory Company (Fiscal Sponsor) $65,000
Sponsored Project
Chad Salvata $10,200
Epistrophy Arts $9,219
Lorella Loftus $9,066
Sergio R. Samayoa $7,736
VSA arts of Texas $87,364
VSA arts of Texas (Fiscal Sponsor) $67,500
Sponsored Project
Mindy Moore $8,864
‘Theron Parker $11,000

Page 3 of 4




EXHIBIT A

FY 2013 CORE CULTURAL ARTS FUNDING PROGRAM ALLOCATIONS

APPLICANT o 2 FY 2013 ALLOCATION
Wiriter's League of Texas $55,000
Zachary Scott Theatre Center $172,250
Zachary Scott Theatre Center Maintenance $60,000
Zilker Theatre Productions $67,500

Page 4 of 4




